APN 004-132-02 APN OFFICIAL RECORD LESLIE BOUCHER, RECORDER AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT **Title of Document Affirmation Statement** I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number, driver's license or identification card number, or any "Personal Information" (as defined by NRS 603A.040) of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030) I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number, driver's license or identification card number, or any "Personal Information" (as defined by NRS 603A.040) of a person or persons as required by law: (State specific law) Grantees address and mail tax statement: Mike Strong P.O. Box 315

Alamo, Nevada 89001

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

DYLAN V. FREHNER

Rec:\$35.00

Total:\$35.00

2018-154929

07/10/2018 02:25 PM

Pgs=4 AE

APN: 004-132-02

RETURN RECORDED DEED TO:

Michael Strong P.O. Box 316

Alamo, Nevada 89001

GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Michael Strong
P.O. Box 3/5

Alamo, Nevada 89001

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

State of Nevada	. ,)
•	,)ss
County of Lincoln)

Michael Strong hereby swears under penalty of perjury, that the following assertions are true of his own personal knowledge:

- 1. I am over the age of twenty-one (21) years and competent to be a witness as to the matters hereinafter stated.
- 2. I am Michael Strong, the son of Beverly Jean Cheeney and step-son of Lawrence L. Cheeney, the persons named as joint tenant with right of survivorship named in the certain Deed and other Documents stated below:
 - a. A Joint Tenancy Deed recorded on August 29, 2001, as Document #116879, in Book 157, Page 563-564, of the Official Records, in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, State of Nevada, and covering the real property known as APN 004-132-02, in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and further described as:

Lot 17 of ALAMO SOUTH SUBDIVISION TRACT NO. 1, as shown on that certain final plat filed for record in the Office of the Lincoln County Recorder on the 13th day of January, 1977, in Book A-1 of Plats, page 124, assigned No. 59020

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all mines of gold, silver, copper, lead, cinnabar and other valuable minerals which may exist in the said tract as reserved in the land patent recorded April 9, 1927, in Book C-1 of Deeds, page 296 as file No. 3965, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

3. Beverly Jean Cheeney, is one of the grantees named in said Deeds and Documents listed above, and is the identical Beverly Jean Cheeney, who died on September 27, 2015, in Alamo, Lincoln County, State of Nevada. I am MICHAEL STRONG, the son of Beverly Jean Cheeney.

MICHAEL STRONG

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

this <u>72</u> day of <u>fure</u>, 2018.

NOTÁRY PUBLIC

ALISHA ADAMS
Notary Public-State of Nevada
APPT. NO. 97-2573-11
My Appt. Expires 06-17-2021



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS

		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	CERTIFICA	TE OF DEATH	d ' ''')17742		
TYPE OR	18. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE;LAST;SUFFIX)				2. DATE OF DEATH (I	STATE FILE NUMBER DATE OF DEATH (Mc/Day/Year). 2a. COUNTY OF DEATH			
ERMANENT BLACK INK	Beverly Jean		CHEENEY	A CO AND A COMMON COMPRISACION COMPRISACION COMPRISACION COMPRISACION COMPRISACION COMPRISACION COMP	September 2		Lincoln		
Maria Alla	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	ľ		7 14 14 7 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	, give street an 3e if Hosp. o		OP/Emer. Rm. 4, SEX		
ECEDENT	Alamo			nielle Lane	*****	Home	Fema		
	5. RACE: White (Specify)		6: Hispanic Origin? Speci No - Non-Hispanic	(Years)	83	HOURS MINS	B. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Y December 18, 1931		
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN NSTITUTION SEE									
HANDBOOK **REGARDING*	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMB		CCUPATION (Give Kind o		of 14b. KIND OF BUS	INESS OR INDUSTI	ESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed		
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE TEMS	15a, RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY		sistant Cook	STREET AND NUMBER	ducation	Forces? No		
	Nevada	Lincoln		WWW W.W	Danielle Lane		15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) NO		
DADENTO	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME				ER/PARENT NAME (Firs	Middle Last Suf			
PARENTS	Lester Leon ADAMS Viola STARR 18a: INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b: MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No; City or Town, State, Zip) PO Box 435 Alamo, Nevada 89001								
A W VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII									
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION R		y) 19b. CEMETERY OR			19c. LOCATION	City or Town State		
SPOSITION	Buri			Alamo Cemeter	2222	l	iamo Nevada		
*w w	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR S	IGNATURE (Or Person A		UNERAL DIRECTOF 20c SE NUMBER	NAME AND ADDRESS OF	FACILITY apa Valley Moi	tuant		
		TURE AUTHENTICAT		49	Street, ty early in term	24.47 6	andale NV 89021		
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL NAME AND AC		in in				The state of the s		
2 17.10 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.0	21a. To the best of my k	nowledge, death occurred	at the time, date and place in the time, date and the time, date		n the basis of examination and ime, date and place and due to				
**************************************	A X	MINESH AN	unaa? 🕍 💥	\		The state of the s	tille till and		
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (M		08:09	≧ % 22b.	DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr	22c F	OUR OF DEATH		
1/2	134	DING PHYSICIAN IF OTH		E 8 8 22d∕	PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo	/Day/Yr) 22e F	PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hou		
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS O	F CERTIFIER (PHYSICIA	N. ATTENDING PHYSICI	AN MEDICAL EXAMINER	NOR CORONER) (Type or	Print) 23	b. LICENSE NUMBER		
		Minesh Amin		y Henderson, NV 8	9052		DO1591		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature):	A 10000000 E 24	n a boyack	24b. DATE REC (Mo/Day/Yr)	ENED BY REGISTRAR October 16, 2015	24c DEATH DU	E TO COMMUNICABLE DISEA		
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	. (ENTER ONLY ONE (UTHENTICATED CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c),)	October 10, 2013	1.00	Interval between onset and de		
DEATH	PART I (a) Chronic	Obstructive Pul	monary Diseas	e i					
		AS A CONSEQUENCE O			J	A effect or	Interval between onset and de		
CONDITIONS IF			·	· ***					
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE	DUE 10, OR	AS A CONSEQUENCE C	1		And the second s		interval between coset and de		
STATING THE	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQUENCE O	E			######################################	Interval between onset and d		
CAUSE LAST	(d)	ACAD AND THE TOTAL AND THE TOT		w Awai a a g	2		m - state - manning		
#71¥/	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICAN	IT CONDITIONS-Condition	ns contributing to death bu	it not resulting in the unde	dying cause given in Part 1.	26. AUTOP	SY (Specif 27. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORO		
" / " /	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET	. 28b. DATE OF INJURY (N		R OF INJURY 28d. DESC	RIBE HOW INJURY OCCURRED		No (Specify Yes or No) Y		
t vi .v.	OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	. 200. DATE OF INSORT (N	aubayiti) rzac Hoo	COLUMN 1 200. DESC	RIBE HOW INJURY COCORREL				
	28e, INJURY AT WORK (Spec		RY-At home, farm, street,	factory, office 28g. LOC	CATION STREET OR	R.F.D. No. CITY	OR TOWN STAT		
ω	Yes or No)	building, etc. (Specify)		4000 A000 A000 A000 A000 A000 A000 A000		<i>f</i>			
8552		77. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17.	AC AW AW	STATE REGISTRA	R				
855250					**************************************	- 10			
		Niiva — m.,	/	/	***************************************	10 0 00000 00000 00000 00000 00000 00000 0000			

VRS-Rev-20120523



600665

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

10/16/2015



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.